
Academic Standards & Calendar Committee
Report #2008-2009-03

At the April 17, 2009 meeting of the Academic Standards and Calendar Committee, the
following matter was considered and is now presented to the Faculty Senate for
confirmation.

I. Approval of the Summer 2010 Calendar

The ASC Committee recommends that the Faculty Senate approve the following calendar
for Summer 2010:

CALENDAR - SUMMER 2010

Session 1 –May 26 – June 29

February 26, Friday e-Campus Registration For Courses Opens

April 20, Thursday DEADLINE For ASFCCE Summer
Scholarship Applications

May 24, Monday Under-enrolled Courses Cancelled

May 26, Wednesday Classes Begin

June 1, Tuesday Last Day to ADD Courses

(May 26-28 Friday) DROP with 100% adjustment of fees

May 29-June 2
(Wednesday)

DROP period with 70% adjustment of fees

June 3-June 4
(Friday)

DROP period with 50% adjustment of fees

May 31, Monday Holiday, Memorial Day Celebrated, No Classes

June 4, Friday Makeup Monday Classes

June 7, Wednesday Last Day to DROP Courses

June 10, Thursday Mid-Term

June 28-29 (Monday
– Tuesday)

Classes End and Final Exams Given

July 2, Friday Final Grades due in e-Campus by 5:00 PM

July 7, Wednesday Grades Available on the Web



Session 2 –June 30 – August 3

February 26,
Friday

e-Campus Registration For Courses Opens

June 28, Monday Under-enrolled Courses Cancelled

June 30,
Wednesday

Classes Begin

July 6, Tuesday Last Day to ADD Courses

July 1, Friday DROP with 100% adjustment of fees

July 7,
Wednesday

DROP period with 70% adjustment of fees

July 9, Friday DROP period with 50% adjustment of fees

July 5, Monday
Holiday, Independence Day Celebrated, No
Classes

July 9, Friday Makeup Monday Classes

July 13,
Wednesday

Last Day to DROP Courses

July 15, Thursday Mid-term

August 2-3,
Monday-Tuesday

Classes End and Final Exams Given

August 6, Friday Final Grades due in e-Campus by 5:00 PM

August 11,
Wednesday*

Grades Available on the Web

*August 9 is holiday, Victory Day



Session 3 –May 26 - August 3

February 26, Friday
e-Campus Registration For Courses
Opens

June 28, Monday Under-enrolled Courses Cancelled

June 30,
Wednesday

Classes Begin

July 6, Tuesday Last Day to ADD Courses

July 1, Friday DROP with 100% Adjustment of Fees

July 7, Wednesday
DROP Period with 70% Adjustment of
Fees

July 9, Friday
DROP Period with 50% Adjustment of
Fees

May 31, Monday
Holiday, Memorial Day Celebrated, No
Classes

June 4, Friday Last Day to DROP

June 4, Friday Makeup Monday Classes

June 18, Friday Mid-term

July 5, Monday
Holiday, Independence Day Celebrated,
No Classes

July 9, Friday Makeup Monday Classes

August 2-3,
Monday-Tuesday

Classes End and Final Exams Given

August 6, Friday
Final Grades due in e-Campus by
5:00PM

August 11,
Wednesday*

Grades Available on the Web

*August 9 is holiday, Victory Day


